
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Pharmacy Services for Lancaster County

Bid No. 14-020
Lancaster County

Renewal
PharMerica

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between PharMerica, 6528 South 118th Street,
Omaha, NE 68137 (hereinafter “Contractor”) and Lancaster County, (hereinafter “County”), for the
purpose of amending the Contract dated May 20, 2017, under County Contract No. C-14-0244, for
Pharmacy Services for Lancaster County, Bid No. 14-020, which is made a part hereof by this reference.

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is May 20, 2014 through May 19, 2017, with the
option to renew for one (1) additional three (3) year term upon written mutual consent of both parties; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to renew the Contract for an additional three (3) year term
beginning May 20, 2017 through May 19, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed
$10,000.00 each year for a total of $30,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board of
Commissioners; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in County Contract
No. C-14-0244, and stated herein the parties agree as follows:

1) The parties wish to renew the Contract for an additional three (3) year term beginning May
20, 2017 through May 19, 2020.

2) The expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed
$10,000.00 each year for a total of $30,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County
Board of Commissioners.

3) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force
and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment.  This
Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal
representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of
signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page
Lancaster County Signature Page

                                                                                                    

ccvksl
Typewritten Text
C-17-0388





Lancaster County Signature Page

_______________________________________________________________________________

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Pharmacy Services for Lancaster County

Bid No. 14-020
Lancaster County

Renewal
PharMerica

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Contract Approved as to Form:

                                                                      
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney

The Board of County Commissioners of
Lancaster, Nebraska

                                                                         

                                                                        

                                                                        

                                                                         

                                                                          

dated                                                                 

ccvksl
Typewritten Text
C-17-0388



COMMENTARY TO ACCOMPANY BONDS

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

Bond are required by statutes for public work in many jurisdictions and are widely used for other projects as well.

The Performance Bond is an instrument that is used to assure the availability of funds to complete the project.

The objective underlying the re-writing of bond forms is to make it more understandable to provide guidance to users. 
The intention was to define the rights and responsibilities of the parties, without changing the traditional rights and
responsibilities that have been decided by the courts.  The new      bond form provides helpful guidance regarding
time periods for various notices and actions and clarify the extent of available remedies.

The concept of pre-default meeting has been incorporated into the Performance Bond.  All of the participants favored
early and informal resolution of the problems that may precipitate a default, but some Surety companies were
reluctant to participate in pre-default settings absent specific authorization in the bond form.

The responsibilities of the Owner and the options available to the Surety when a default occurs are set forth in the
Performance Bond. 

Normally the amount of the bond is 100 percent of the contract amount. 

B. COMPLETING THE FORMS

Bonds have important legal consequences; consultation with an attorney and a bond specialist is encouraged with
respect to federal, state and local laws applicable to bonds and with respect to completing or modifying the bond
forms.

Bond forms have a similar format and the information to be filled in is ordinarily the same on both bonds.  If
modification is necessary, the modifications may be different.

The bond form is prepared for execution by the Contractor and the Surety.  Evidence of authority to bind the Surety is
usually provided in the form of a power of attorney designating the agent who is authorized to sign on behalf of the
Surety.  The power of attorney should be filed with the signed bond.

Preferably the bond date should be the same date as the contract, but in no case should the bond date precede the
date of the contract.

To accompany the Performance Bond (EJCDC No.1910-28A).  Prepared by the Engineers' Joint Contract Documents Committee
























